

## **Reinsurance Group of America to Host Investor Day**

November 9, 2011

ST. LOUIS, Nov 09, 2011 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated (NYSE: RGA) will host a conference for institutional investors and analysts in New York City on Wednesday, March 14, 2012, from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Eastern Time. Additional details will be provided closer to the date of the event.

Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated is among the largest global providers of life reinsurance with subsidiary companies or offices in Australia, Barbados, Bermuda, Canada, China, France, Germany, Hong Kong, India, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Mexico, the Netherlands, Poland, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Taiwan, the United Arab Emirates, the United Kingdom and the United States. Worldwide, the company has approximately \$2.6 trillion of life reinsurance in force, and assets of \$31.2 billion.

SOURCE: Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated

Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated John W. Hayden, 636-736-7000 Senior Vice President - Controller and Investor Relations